505050402 08/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5097156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LABROT	07/12/2018
INGO VON DER WEIDEN	08/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE
Street Address:	18 AVENUE D'ALSACE
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: maggie.barham@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077352-0459560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET BARHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Barham/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=077352-0459560_Assignment#page1.tif source=077352-0459560_Assignment#page2.tif source=077352-0459560_Assignment#page3.tif source=077352-0459560_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505050402 REEL: 046821 FRAME: 0082

Please return sig	ned/recorded to:		For Invent	tions mad	fe ou	tside USA
		<u>executed</u>				
Pillsbury Winthro	Shaw Pittman LLP		Atty. Dkt.	The state of the s		nt Ref.:
			077352-04	159560	2015124 US-MR	
Intellectual Prope	rty Group	USA Patent Appin.	-≠decode	M#	Ή-	Client Ref.
P.O. Box 10500		Sole or Joint				,
McLean, VA 221	02-4859					
RIMOINTON /INCOME		A Marking to the state of the s		 (
NONPROVISION	AL	ASSIGNMENT			NON	PROVISIONAL
	<u>Q</u>	<u>F NONPROVISIONAL APPLI</u>	CATION	Name:		
1	n consideration of the	sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and o	other good and val	uable co	nside	ration paid to
each of the under	signed, to wit:					•
INSERT	(1) Michael LABF	ROT	(2) Ingo V	(2) Ingo VON DER WEIDEN		
NAME(S) OF (3)			(4)		***********	
INVENTÓR(S)	(5)		(6)			
• •	brahadaniaani					
the receipt and su	fficiency of which are	hereby acknowledged by the under	ersioned who at the	na ranuas	t of 1	hazahu call/al
assign(s) and tran	sfer(s) unto:	,g u,	roighte and arti	io regaça	w O1, 1	reserv sents),
INSERT	SAINT-GOBAIN (GLASS FRANCE				
NAME(S) OF	18 Avenue d'Alsac	:6	**************************************			***************************************
ASSIGNEE(S)	92400 Courbevoie		the state of the s			
	France			H-ROW-J-1-1-1-1-1	***************************************	# Hatimitudestandarmanungungungungungungungungungung

& ADDRESS(ES)	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSO	The state of the s		WANGE CO. CO. CO.		***************************************
(hereinafter design	nated "ASSIGNEE") t	he entire right, title and interest for	the United States	of Ameri	na as	defined in 35
U.S.C. 100, in the	invention and all app	lications including any and all divis	ions, continuations	s. substitu	ites :	and reissues
thereof; and all res	sulting patents, knowr	n as	,	.,	,	mire strictly
TITLE OF	I AMINATED VI	EHICLE GLAZING WITH AMOLED	VOCULATION	******************************		
INVENTION	TURINACIED A	THOPE DEVENAG ANTU VIAIOFEE	/ SUKEEN			

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

16/067,331

America:

(B) on

(A) _ even date herewith

(C) X in U.S. Appln. No.

 $NOTE \rightarrow \rightarrow$

line A, B and/or C)

(Complete

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of

filed

June 29, 2018

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PAT-114 1/00 4839-6887-4855.v1

PATENT REEL: 046821 FRAME: 0083

NOTE → - insert hered	→ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbur on any further identification necessary or desirable	y Winthrop Shaw Pittma for recordation of this d	an LLP of the above address to ocument.
	INVENTOR	DATE	WITNESS
	Lead Isable Day	SIGNED Pala 12 pr	2 17 Crober
1) Name:	Michael LABROT	0 1 7-0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2) Name:	Ingo VON DER WEIDEN		

PAT-114 1/00 4839-6887-4855.v1

Please return signer	d/recorded to:	For Inventions ma	de outside USA		
		executed with or after application			
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP		Atty, Dkt.	Client Ref.:		
		077352- <u>0459560</u>	2015124 US-MR2		
Intellectual Property		M#	Client Ref.		
P.O. Box 10500	Sole or Joint				
McLean, VA 22102	-4859				
NONPROVISIONAL	ASSIGNMENT		NONPROVISIONAL		
*****	OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATI	กม			
	OF HONEROVISIONAL AFFLICATI	N. I			
ln c	onsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other g	ond and valuable co	onsideration paid to		
each of the undersig		ora una faladas c	newords on pare to		
INSERT	(1) Michael LABROT	(2) Ingo VON DER WEIDEN			
	4 f	1			
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(6)	P.W. Waleston		
the receipt and suffice assign(s) and transfer	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigne er(s) unto:	ed who at the reque	est of, hereby sell(s),		
INSERT	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE				
NAME(S) OF	18 Avenue d'Alsace		**************************************		
ASSIGNEE(S)	92400 Courbevoie				
_	France	MACAMATA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	TOTAL TO COME OF FOR STATE PRODUCTION COMMISSION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
_			Market and a second		
& ADDRESS(ES)			// 1/- *********************************		
(hereinafter designa	ted "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the U	nited States of Ame	rica as defined in 35		
U.S.C. 100, in the in	vention and all applications including any and all divisions, o	continuations, subst	itutes, and reissues		
thereof; and all resul	lting patents, known as				
TITLE OF INVENTION	LAMINATED VEHICLE GLAZING WITH AMOLED SCR	EEN			
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Le	etters Patents of the	United States of		

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

16/067,331

filed

June 29, 2018

(A) even date herewith

(C) X in U.S. Appln. No.

(B) _ on

NOTE → →

(Complete

line A, B and/or C)

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PAT-114 1/00 4839-6887-4855.v1

PATENT REEL: 046821 FRAME: 0085

 ${\hbox{{\tt NOTE}}} o o$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

1) Name: Michael LABROT

2) Name: Ingo VON DER WEIDEN

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS

OS. 0.8. 2018

PAT-114 1/00 4839-6887-4855.v1